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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

TvVENTY-SIXTlf LEGISLATURE 

OF '.rHE 

STA.TE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1846. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of JUlie 28, 1820, Februmy 26, 1840, 
and lIIarch 16, 1842. 

\i!lunU1Jta: 
WILLIAM '1'. JOHNSON, ......... PRIN'rER TO THE STATE. 

1846. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1846. 



LAND AGENT.-WILLIAM BLAOK.-JOHN JAOKSON. 

Resolve authorizing the land agent to release the claim of the state to c81'tain 
lands, con I'cyed to settlers by conditional deed. 

547 
CHAP. 501. 

Resolved, That the land agent may release to the original pur- Lan~ agent nu. 

I I . . I . I . I d' thonzed to re-
C laser 01' lIS ass1gns t le rIg lt, t1t e an ll1terest of the state to any lease the claims 

of the state to 
lands sold as settling land, since the passage of the act of March certain lands 

twenty-third, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred 
thirty-eight, entitled" an act additional to promote the sale and set-
tlement of the public lands" and which may have been forfeited to 
the state provided the settling duties have beenperforrned, and the 
amount due the state has been or shall be paid with interest by the 
first day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand eight 
hundred and forty-seven, and provided also that in his opinion jus-
tice and good policy shall require such release. 

[Appl'oved August 10, 1846.] 

Resolve in favor of William Black, 

Resolved, That the governor and council are hereby authorized In favor of Wm. 
" . I l' f I Black. to examme or to appomt some person to examme t le c ann 0 10n-

orable William Black of the city of Saint John to two lots of land 
under the treaty of 'Washington, and if found just and equitable to 
direct the land agent to deed the same to said Black or his assigns. 

[Approval August 10, 1846.] 

Resolve for the payment of accounts against the state, 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury to John Jack- John Jackson $5. 

son the sum of six dollars, for publishing the laws passed in the 
year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-five; also, 
to Daniel C. Stanwood for stationery the sum of thirty-five dollars, D. C. Stanwood 

amounting in all to the sum of forty-one dollars. $35. 

[Approved August 10, 1846.] 


